| PORM PTO-1595   | 06-08-                                 | 1998                | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME  |
|---|--|---------------------|---|
| 5/26/98   |  |                     | Patent and Traderillark O   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Parer  | 10073                                  | 1214                | ed original documents or copy thereof.  |
| I. Name of conveying party(ies).  | 10070                                  |                     | ddress of receiving party(ies):   |
| Wamash Hoonved Italia S   | S.R.L.                                 | Name: Hea           | rdall di Dall'Oglio e C.  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attache  | d¹ □ yes 💆 no                          | Internal Addre      | \$3:  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:  |  |                     |   |
| Assignment 📋  | Nierger                                | Street Address:     | Via Morazzone, 5,   |
| Security Agreement  |  | 21100 V             | arese, Italy  |
| Other   |  | City                | State ZIP   |
| Execution Date: April 6, 19   | . 1                                    |                     | s) & address(es) attached? Yes No   |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s   | ):                                     | · <del></del>       | The state of the server springers the springers are not springers. A reasonable respectively and provide the springers are not springers and provide the springers are not springers. |
| If this document is being filed together with   | h a new application,                   | the execution date  | e of the application is:  |
| A. Paient Application No.(s)  | 1                                      | B. Patent No.(s)    |   |
|   |  | <br>                |   |
| .1  | )<br>1 radmun IanoilibbA               | ouenhed?            | Yes 💹 No  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom comes  |  |                     | of applications and patents involved:   |
| concerning document should be mailed. Shlesinger, Fitzsimmon Name: Shlesinger   | ns &                                   | o, total number     | or applications and patents involved:   |
| Internal Address:   |  | 7. Total fee (37 (  | CFR 3.41):  |
|   |  | Enclosed            | <b>3</b>  |
| 192 Fact Main   | Stroot                                 | Authoriz            | ed to be changed to deposit account   |
| Street Address: 183 East Main Suite 1323  | 201667                                 | 8. Deposit accou    |   |
| City: Rochester State N.Y   | 14604                                  | (Attach duplicate c | opy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |
|   | DO NOT USE TI                          |                     | - From Page 11 Paying by deposit ecocomy  |
| 98 DCDATES 00000096 5299585   |  |                     | ·   |
| Statement and signature. 40.00 op   |  | ,                   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |
| To the best of my knowledge and helief, the of the original document.   | Orszainz informatic                    | en is frue and cor  | rect and any attached copy is a true copy   |
| Philip K. Fitzsimmons   | 1.17 to                                | Common              | D may 22, 1998  |
| Name of Person Signing  | /                                      | Signature           | Date  |
|   |  | Total numbe         | er of pages comprising cover sheet: 3   |
| MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  | The second second second second second |                     |   |
| and the statest against active patrice, patrice, encount offices. Errorad depart of                                   | Do not detach thi                      | is portion          | of terffice where tensor enterior regime stands, special tensor course surprise in  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required   | •                                      |                     |   |
|   | nissioner of Patenta                   |                     |   |
| Comm  | Box Assignm                            | nents               |   |
| Public burden reporting for the e   | Washington, D.                         |                     | ernae chaut 30 minutes nos  |
| document to be recorded, including t  | lime for reviewing it                  | he document and .   | Pathering the data needled.   |
| and completing and reviewing the lar-<br>to the U.S. Patent and Trademork Of<br>D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Muna | lice. Office of Infor                  | mution Systems.     | PK2-1000C, Washington,  |

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, which is dated this <a href="mailto:eth">6th</a> day of <a href="mailto:April">April</a> 1998, showeth that:

WHEREAS, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office as of March 17, 1993, on Reel 6476,

Frame 0977, Wamash Hoonved Italia S.R.L. of Via O. Foscolo, 21040,

Venegono Superioe, Varese, Italy (hereinafter the Assignor), is

the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent

No. 5,299,585, which was granted April 5, 1994 to Erminio

Dall'Oglio for Washing Machine Integrated With A Transporting

Vehicle, and

WHEREAS, Herdall di Dall'Oglio Erminio e C. Sas of Via Morazzone, 5, 21100 VARESE, Italy

(hereinafter the Assignee) is desirous of securing entire right, title and interest in and to the above-noted U.S. Patent No. 5,299,585, and in and to the inventions disclosed therein, and

WHEREAS, the first maintenance fee due on said patent No. 5,299,585 has been timely paid thereby to extend the life of said patent for the four-year period of April 5, 1998 to April 5, 2002,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns

and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full, exclusive, right, title and interest in and to the above-noted U.S. Patent No. 5,299,585 for the full term thereof, and in and to any reissue or renewal thereof, together with any and all claims for any past infringement or infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its undersigned officer as of the date first written above.

Ву:

Mr.Dall'Oglio Erminio

WAMASH HOONVED ITALIA S.R/D

Director